Wascana Presbytery fonds (FD 37)
United Church of Canada, Living Skies Regional Council

About the Records
Note: See https://memorysask.ca/wascana-presbytery-fonds for detailed description.
Summary
Title proper: Wascana Presbytery fonds Reference code: FD 37
Creators: 2000-2018 United Church of Canada Wascana Presbytery

Physical description: 67.5 cm (approx.) textual records

Restrictions: Some records are restricted, to protect personal information.

Finding aids: GS-168 includes original file and series listings, in sections XXI11.SR.1066 to SR.1070,
XXI11.SR.1077 to SR.1085, and XXIII.SR.1749 to SR.1807.

About Archival Reference Numbers
When requesting access to specific records, please note the title and date listed, as well as all
parts of the reference code, including:

e the locator code (e.g. “A.676");
e aroman-numeral series code (e.g. “XVII”) and any sub-series codes present;

e individual file and/or item identifiers.
Example: A.676.XVII.D.1 — Edmund H. Oliver, Correspondence, 1911-1916.

Note: Records marked “restricted” in the finding aid will have to be reviewed before they can be
made available to researchers. Requests should be sent to the Living Skies Archives office.

Series

Title Date(s) Extent(s) Previous Ref.# (GS-168)

Presbytery meetings 2000-2008 12.5cm  XXIII.SR.1066 to SR.1070
Presbytery meetings (incl. Executive) 2009-2018 6.0cm  XXIII.SR.1751 to SR.1760
Presbytery correspondence 2000-2008 14.0cm  XXI/II.SR.1077 to SR.1085
Presbytery correspondence, reports, ca.1990-2016 XXI1I.SR.1761 to SR.1765,
bulletins, and related files XXI11.SR.1802 to SR.1807
Presbytery files on Pastoral Charges XXI1.SR.1766 to SR.1801
Presbytery Faith Formation Committee 8.0cm  XXIII.SR.1749 to SR.1750

Collection list (from GS-168 database)

XXlll.  Wascana Presbytery*

SR.1066 Presbytery meeting minutes [official] 2000, 2001
SR.1067 Presbytery meeting minutes [official] 2002, 2003
SR.1068 Presbytery meeting minutes [official] 2003, 2004, 2005
SR.1069 Presbytery meeting minutes [official] 2005, 2006, 2007
SR.1070 Presbytery meeting minutes [official] 2007, 2008
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XXIII.
SR.1066

*Wascana Presbytery minutes received with Regina Presbytery minutes — see FD14.

XXlil.
SR.1751

SR.1752
SR.1753
SR.1754
SR.1755
SR.1756
SR.1757
SR.1758
SR.1759
SR.1760

XX,
SR.1077

SR.1078
SR.1079
SR.1080
SR.1081
SR.1082
SR.1083
SR.1084
SR.1085

*Wascana Presbytery correspondence received with Regina Presbytery correspondence — see FD14.

XX,
SR.1761

SR.1762
SR.1763
SR.1764
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Wascana Presbytery*
Presbytery meeting minutes [official]

Wascana Presbytery

Presbytery meeting minutes
Presbytery meeting minutes
Presbytery meeting minutes
Presbytery meeting minutes
Presbytery meeting minutes
Presbytery meeting minutes
Presbytery meeting minutes
Presbytery meeting minutes
Presbytery meeting minutes

Presbytery meeting minutes

Wascana Presbytery*

Correspondence [file]
Correspondence [file]
Correspondence [file]
Correspondence [file]
Correspondence [file]
Correspondence [file]
Correspondence [file]
Correspondence [file]

Correspondence [file]

Wascana Presbytery

Southeast Regina Report to Planning and Extension Committee,

South Sask. Hospital Chaplaincy Annual Report
Presbytery Financial Audit Report
John Patton Student Aid fund

Correspondence — External letters of support and advocacy
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2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018

2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008

1997 2016

2006
ca.1992
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XXIII.
SR.1765

SR.1766
SR.1767
SR.1768
SR.1769
SR.1770
SR.1771
SR.1772
SR.1773
SR.1774
SR.1775
SR.1776
SR.1777
SR.1778
SR.1779
SR.1780
SR.1781
SR.1782
SR.1783
SR.1784
SR.1785
SR.1786
SR.1787
SR.1788
SR.1789
SR.1790
SR.1791
SR.1792
SR.1793
SR.1794
SR.1795
SR.1796
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Wascana Presbytery

Correspondence — Internal letters on Presbytery issues
Pastoral Charges — Avonlea-Briercrest
Pastoral Charges — Balgonie-McLean

Pastoral Charges — Brora

Pastoral Charges — Craik

Pastoral Charges — Cupar - Southey - Earl Grey
Pastoral Charges — Gray

Pastoral Charges — Long Lake

Pastoral Charges — Lumsden St. Andrew's
Pastoral Charges — Plainsview

Pastoral Charges — Qu'Appelle

Pastoral Charges — Regina Broadway

Pastoral Charges — Regina Eastside

Pastoral Charges — Regina Heritage

Pastoral Charges — Regina Knox-Metropolitan
Pastoral Charges — Regina Lakeview

Pastoral Charges — Regina Rosemont

Pastoral Charges — Regina St. Andrew's
Pastoral Charges — Regina St. James

Pastoral Charges — Regina Sunset

Pastoral Charges — Regina Wesley

Pastoral Charges — Regina Westminster
Pastoral Charges — Regina Whitmore Park
Pastoral Charges — Regina Zion

Pastoral Charges — Rouleau-Wilcox

Pastoral Charges — Silton

Pastoral Charges — Regina Sunset supplementary material
Pastoral Charges — Estate of William Mayer
Pastoral Charges — Strasbourg

Pastoral Charges — Cottonwood (closed)
Pastoral Charges — Craven (closed)

Pastoral Charges — Francis (closed)
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XXIII. Wascana Presbytery
SR.1797 Pastoral Charges — Pilot Butte (closed)

SR.1798 Pastoral Charges — Regina Carmichael (closed)
SR.1799 Pastoral Charges — Regina St. John's (closed) - property
SR.1800 Pastoral Charges — Sherwood (closed)

SR.1801 Pastoral Charges — Wascana (closed) - property

SR.1802 Bulletins — Covenanting services

SR.1803 Presbytery visioning and structure documents ca.2005
SR.1804 Lumsden Beach Camp correspondence €a.2009-2016
SR.1805 Presbytery highlights — meeting summaries ca.1990-2006
SR.1806 Personnel [RESTRICTED] ca.2004

SR.1807 South Saskatchewan Hospital Chaplaincy Committee

XXIII. Wascana Presbytery Faith Formation Committee
SR.1749 Minutes and related documents

SR.1750 Minutes and related documents
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