#### **About the Records**

Note: See https://memorysask.ca/wascana-presbytery-fonds for detailed description.

#### **Summary**

Title proper: Wascana Presbytery fonds Reference code: FD 37

**Creators:** 2000–2018 United Church of Canada Wascana Presbytery

**Physical description:** 67.5 cm (approx.) textual records

**Restrictions:** Some records are restricted, to protect personal information.

Finding aids: GS-168 includes original file and series listings, in sections XXIII.SR.1066 to SR.1070,

XXIII.SR.1077 to SR.1085, and XXIII.SR.1749 to SR.1807.

#### About Archival Reference Numbers

When requesting access to specific records, please note the title and date listed, as well as all parts of the reference code, including:

- the locator code (e.g. "A.676");
- a roman-numeral series code (e.g. "XVII") and any sub-series codes present;
- individual file and/or item identifiers.

Example: A.676.XVII.D.1 – Edmund H. Oliver, Correspondence, 1911-1916.

<u>Note</u>: Records marked "restricted" in the finding aid will have to be reviewed before they can be made available to researchers. Requests should be sent to the Living Skies Archives office.

#### **Series**

Title	Date(s)	Extent(s)	Previous Ref.# (GS-168)
Presbytery meetings	2000-2008	12.5 cm	XXIII.SR.1066 to SR.1070
Presbytery meetings (incl. Executive)	2009-2018	6.0 cm	XXIII.SR.1751 to SR.1760
Presbytery correspondence	2000-2008	14.0 cm	XXIII.SR.1077 to SR.1085
Presbytery correspondence, reports, bulletins, and related files	ca.1990-2016		XXIII.SR.1761 to SR.1765, XXIII.SR.1802 to SR.1807
Presbytery files on Pastoral Charges			XXIII.SR.1766 to SR.1801
Presbytery Faith Formation Committee		8.0 cm	XXIII.SR.1749 to SR.1750

### **Collection list** (from GS-168 database)

XXIII. I	Wascana Presbytery*	
SR.1066	Presbytery meeting minutes [official]	2000, 2001
SR.1067	Presbytery meeting minutes [official]	2002, 2003
SR.1068	Presbytery meeting minutes [official]	2003, 2004, 2005
SR.1069	Presbytery meeting minutes [official]	2005, 2006, 2007
SR.1070	Presbytery meeting minutes [official]	2007, 2008

XXIII.	Wascana Presbytery*	
SR.1066	Presbytery meeting minutes [official]	2000, 2001

<sup>\*</sup>Wascana Presbytery minutes received with Regina Presbytery minutes – see FD14.

XXIII.	Wascana Presbytery	
SR.1751	Presbytery meeting minutes	2009
SR.1752	Presbytery meeting minutes	2010
SR.1753	Presbytery meeting minutes	2011
SR.1754	Presbytery meeting minutes	2012
SR.1755	Presbytery meeting minutes	2013
SR.1756	Presbytery meeting minutes	2014
SR.1757	Presbytery meeting minutes	2015
SR.1758	Presbytery meeting minutes	2016
SR.1759	Presbytery meeting minutes	2017
SR.1760	Presbytery meeting minutes	2018

XXIII.	Wascana Presbytery*	
SR.1077	Correspondence [file]	2000
SR.1078	Correspondence [file]	2001
SR.1079	Correspondence [file]	2002
SR.1080	Correspondence [file]	2003
SR.1081	Correspondence [file]	2004
SR.1082	Correspondence [file]	2005
SR.1083	Correspondence [file]	2006
SR.1084	Correspondence [file]	2007
SR.1085	Correspondence [file]	2008

<sup>\*</sup>Wascana Presbytery correspondence received with Regina Presbytery correspondence – see FD14.

XXIII.	Wascana Presbytery	
SR.1761	Southeast Regina Report to Planning and Extension Committee, South Sask. Hospital Chaplaincy Annual Report	1997 2016
SR.1762	Presbytery Financial Audit Report	2006
SR.1763	John Patton Student Aid fund	ca.1992
SR.1764	Correspondence – External letters of support and advocacy	

XXIII.	Wascana Presbytery
SR.1765	Correspondence – Internal letters on Presbytery issues
SR.1766	Pastoral Charges – Avonlea-Briercrest
SR.1767	Pastoral Charges – Balgonie-McLean
SR.1768	Pastoral Charges – Brora
SR.1769	Pastoral Charges – Craik
SR.1770	Pastoral Charges – Cupar - Southey - Earl Grey
SR.1771	Pastoral Charges – Gray
SR.1772	Pastoral Charges – Long Lake
SR.1773	Pastoral Charges – Lumsden St. Andrew's
SR.1774	Pastoral Charges – Plainsview
SR.1775	Pastoral Charges – Qu'Appelle
SR.1776	Pastoral Charges – Regina Broadway
SR.1777	Pastoral Charges – Regina Eastside
SR.1778	Pastoral Charges – Regina Heritage
SR.1779	Pastoral Charges – Regina Knox-Metropolitan
SR.1780	Pastoral Charges – Regina Lakeview
SR.1781	Pastoral Charges – Regina Rosemont
SR.1782	Pastoral Charges – Regina St. Andrew's
SR.1783	Pastoral Charges – Regina St. James
SR.1784	Pastoral Charges – Regina Sunset
SR.1785	Pastoral Charges – Regina Wesley
SR.1786	Pastoral Charges – Regina Westminster
SR.1787	Pastoral Charges – Regina Whitmore Park
SR.1788	Pastoral Charges – Regina Zion
SR.1789	Pastoral Charges – Rouleau-Wilcox
SR.1790	Pastoral Charges – Silton
SR.1791	Pastoral Charges – Regina Sunset supplementary material
SR.1792	Pastoral Charges – Estate of William Mayer
SR.1793	Pastoral Charges – Strasbourg
SR.1794	Pastoral Charges – Cottonwood (closed)
SR.1795	Pastoral Charges – Craven (closed)
SR.1796	Pastoral Charges – Francis (closed)

XXIII.	Wascana Presbytery	
SR.1797	Pastoral Charges – Pilot Butte (closed)	
SR.1798	Pastoral Charges – Regina Carmichael (closed)	
SR.1799	Pastoral Charges – Regina St. John's (closed) - property	
SR.1800	Pastoral Charges – Sherwood (closed)	
SR.1801	Pastoral Charges – Wascana (closed) - property	
SR.1802	Bulletins – Covenanting services	
SR.1803	Presbytery visioning and structure documents	ca.2005
SR.1804	Lumsden Beach Camp correspondence	ca.2009-2016
SR.1805	Presbytery highlights – meeting summaries	ca.1990-2006
SR.1806	Personnel [RESTRICTED]	ca.2004
SR.1807	South Saskatchewan Hospital Chaplaincy Committee	

XXIII.	Wascana Presbytery Faith Formation Committee
SR.1749	Minutes and related documents
SR.1750	Minutes and related documents